STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1990 No. 1680

LAND DRAINAGE

The Yorkshire Water Authority (Reconstitution of the Keyingham Level Drainage Board) Order 1989

> Made - - - -Coming into force

10th April 1989 31st July 1990

THE YORKSHIRE WATER AUTHORITY (RECONSTITUTION OF THE KEYINGHAM LEVEL DRAINAGE BOARD) ORDER 1989

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Yorkshire Water Authority...
- 2. The Scheme is hereby confirmed subject to the following modifications:-...
- 3. The expenses of the Minister in connection with the making... Signature

LAND DRAINAGE —

ACT 1976

 YORKSHIRE WATER AUTHORITY KEYINGHAM LEVEL DRAINAGE BOARD

The Yorkshire Water Authority (hereinafter called "the Authority") in pursuance...

— SCHEME

1. In this Scheme unless the context otherwise requires:- "the appointed...

2. On the appointed day:- (i) the provisions of the 1802...

The Common Seal of Yorkshire Water Authority was hereunto affixed...
(sgd.) G.P. Jones
Authorised Signatory.
(sgd.) T. Newton
Authorised Signatory.
Whereas the foregoing Order has been published by the Minister...
And whereas no memorial against the Order has been presented...
And whereas from 1 September 1989 the functions of the...
And whereas, under section 190 of and paragraph 36 of...
Now, therefore, the Minister, in pursuance of the powers in...
In witness whereof the Official Seal of the Minister of...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(sgd.) J.R. Park Authorised by the Minister Whereas the Scheme confirmed by the Yorkshire Water Authority (Reconstitution... Now, therefore, the Minister of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food hereby... In witness whereof the Official Seal of the Minister of... (sgd.) J.R. Park Authorised by the Minister

Explanatory Note